
WHARITI HILLCLIMB - FULL RESULTS – Cars

Car Name of Driver Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Fastest Run 

1 COX, Sloan E 7.01.3 7.20.0 6.35.9 6.30.3 6.20.2 6.14.8 6.18.3 6.14.8
2 MASON, Richard E 9.14.5 6.36.5 6.30.1 6.23.3 6.19.4 6.14.1 6.14.1 6.14.1
3 HAWKESWOOD, Andrew E 7.02.5 8.08.0 W/drawn 7.02.5
4 ARGYLE, Geof E 6.52.3 6.29.0 6.22.5 6.20.1 6.11.1 6.10.9 6.09.2 6.09.2
5 HARVEY, Kerry E 7.09.0 6.50.3 6.44.5 6.41.4 6.29.3 6.23.9 6.23.9
6 POLLARD, Glenn E 7.26.7 6.57.3 6.42.5 6.38.3 6.29.0 6.30.9 6.25.4 6.25.4
7 STEWART, Keith D DNF 6.54.5 6.49.8 6.32.5 6.34.7 6.32.5
8 TROTTER, Peter D 6.52.1 6.35.0 6.26.5 6.25.8 DNF 6.25.8
9 UNTERBERGER, E 7.25.9 7.10.6 6.49.6 6.50.0 6.39.0 6.35.6 6.32.5 6.32.5
10 ANDERSON, Clinton D 7.10.8 6.59.4 6.39.9 DNF 6.39.9
11 BLIGH, Adam D 7.07.3 6.57.7 DNS 6.33.8 6.17.3 6.26.9 6.17.3
12 PERRY, James E 7.26.1 DNF 6.49.4 6.56.5 6.40.4 7.01.6 6.51.7 6.40.4
14 ELDER. Andrew D 7.16.6 6.57.3 6.45.8 6.44.9 6.37.9 6.34.7 6.34.7
15 BLACKBERRY, Grant D 6.52.7 6.40.3 6.21.4 6.37.5 6.22.3 6.16.6 6.17.2 6.16.6
16 DIXON, Tony D 7.01.2 6.43.7 6.28.6 6.29.2 6.15.5 6.19.8 6.15.5 6.15.5
17 FECK, Robin D 7.14.5 7.02.9 6.51.5 7.03.1 6.42.3 6.47.3 6.42.3
18 WEIR, Peter D 7.13.2 6.59.4 6.44.3 6.45.4 6.34.1 6.49.9 6.36.5 6.34.1
19 BELLIS, Chris D 7.30.9 7.08.8 7.04.4 7.27.0 6.53.5 6.53.5
20 SPIER, Andrew D 6.54.1 6.41.3 6.27.3 6.26.6 6.24.4 6.14.9 6.14.9
21 TANNOCK, Ben D 7.54.2 7.02.2 6.49.0 DNF  6.49.0
22 WOUDENBERG, Chris B 7.28.8 7.18.4 6.59.4 6.59.2 6.49.6   11.06.6 6.49.6
23 SMITH. Marty D 7.24.6 7.05.1 6.53.5 6.41.3 6.32.0 6.34.4 6.28.7 6.28.7
24 IRELAND, Michael D 8.22.3 8.02.7 7.35.2 DNF 7.23.9 7.21.0 7.21.0
25 PAROLI, Anthony C 7.42.2 7.30.0 7.01.0 DNF 7.01.0
26 YUEN, Victor A 8.07.1 8.22.6 7.35.5 7.27.7 7.16.1 7.23.5 7.01.8 7.01.8
27 FISHER, Adam A 7.52.4 7.41.9 7.27.3 7.22.8 7.15.2 7.14.3 7.09.8 7.09.8
28 MILLER, Brent A 8.06.2 7.42.3 7.29.7 7.17.3 7.12.1 7.15.3 7.12.1
29 De ROSE, Paul A 8.02.1 7.24.1 7.20.3 W/Drawn 7.20.3



WHARITI HILLCLIMB - FULL RESULTS – Quads

QUADS

Car Name of Rider Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Fastest Run 

30/44 FFITCH, Ian Q3 6.22.2 6.24.4 6.11.5 6.17.2 6.06.8 6.05.4 6.07.3 6.05.4
31/171 PRENDERGAST, Darcy Q3 6.43.6 6.36.0 6.28.8 DNS 6.24.8 6.30.5 6.29.2 6.24.8

32 TAYLOR, Wade Q3 7.01.1 6.50.9 6.44.6 6.29.5 6.34.5 6.27.5 6.26.5 6.26.5
33/75 JEPSEN, Jason Q2 6.32.2 6.23.2 6.18.3 6.16.8 6.09.1 6.10.5 6.45.0 6.09.1

34 HILLEARD, Chris Q2 6.47.6 6.30.5 6.25.0 6.25.3 6.23.6 6.14.4 DNS 6.14.4
35/265 BRADLEY, Warren Q2 8.26.8 8.20.3 8.26.2 7.15.3 8.11.8 9.07.2 8.03.8 7.15.3
36/214 DORE, Gavin Q2 7.12.5 6.53.4 6.53.5 6.42.4 6.35 6.33.3 6.32.3 6.32.3

37 TYLER, Wayne Q2 6.50.6 6.41.7 6.40.5 6.36.2 6.33.7 DNS 6.33.7
38 DAVIS, Grant Q2 7.07.2 6.59.8 6.50.0 6.52.4 11.24.1 6.47.3 6.48.1 6.47.3
39 McELWEE, Derek Q2 6.57.2 6.49.5 6.46.6 6.45.6 6.38.9 6.40.0 6.36.1 6.36.1

40/111 BRADLEY, Max Q1 7.12.8 7.02.6 6.57.1 6.55.4 6.44.8 DNF 6.42.5 6.42.5
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Overall

Car Name of Driver Class Fastest Run Overall

4 ARGYLE, Geof E 6.09.2 1st
2 MASON, Richard E 6.14.1 2nd
1 COX, Sloan E 6.14.8 3rd

20 SPIER, Andrew D 6.14.9 4th

16 DIXON, Tony D 6.15.5 5th

15 BLACKBERRY, Grant D 6.16.6 6th

11 BLIGH, Adam D 6.17.3 7th

5 HARVEY, Kerry E 6.23.9 8th

6 POLLARD, Glenn E 6.25.4 9th

8 TROTTER, Peter D 6.25.8 10th

23 SMITH. Marty D 6.28.7 11th

7 STEWART, Keith D 6.32.5 12th

9 UNTERBERGER, E 6.32.5 13th

18 WEIR, Peter D 6.34.1 14th

14 ELDER. Andrew D 6.34.7 15th

10 ANDERSON, Clinton D 6.39.9 16th

12 PERRY, James E 6.40.4 17th

17 FECK, Robin D 6.42.3 18th

21 TANNOCK, Ben D 6.49.0 19th

22 WOUDENBERG, Chris B 6.49.6 20th

19 BELLIS, Chris D 6.53.5 21st

25 PAROLI, Anthony C 7.01.0 22nd

26 YUEN, Victor A 7.01.8 23rd

3 HAWKESWOOD, Andrew E 7.02.5 24th

27 FISHER, Adam A 7.09.8 25th

28 MILLER, Brent A 7.12.1 26th

29 De ROSE, Paul A 7.20.3 27th

24 IRELAND, Michael D 7.21.0 28th



Car Name of Driver Class Fastest Run Class Placing

26 YUEN, Victor A 7.01.8 1st

27 FISHER, Adam A 7.09.8 2nd

28 MILLER, Brent A 7.12.1 3rd

29 De ROSE, Paul A 7.20.3 4th

22 WOUDENBERG, Chris B 6.49.6 1st

25 PAROLI, Anthony C 7.01.0 1st

20 SPIER, Andrew D 6.14.9 1st

16 DIXON, Tony D 6.15.5 2nd

15 BLACKBERRY, Grant D 6.16.6 3rd

11 BLIGH, Adam D 6.17.3 4th

8 TROTTER, Peter D 6.25.8 5th

23 SMITH. Marty D 6.28.7 6th

7 STEWART, Keith D 6.32.5 7th

18 WEIR, Peter D 6.34.1 8th

14 ELDER. Andrew D 6.34.7 9th

10 ANDERSON, Clinton D 6.39.9 10th

17 FECK, Robin D 6.42.3 11th

21 TANNOCK, Ben D 6.49.0 12th

19 BELLIS, Chris D 6.53.5 13th

24 IRELAND, Michael D 7.21.0 14th

4 ARGYLE, Geof E 6.09.2 1st

2 MASON, Richard E 6.14.1 2nd

1 COX, Sloan E 6.14.8 3rd

5 HARVEY, Kerry E 6.23.9 4th

6 POLLARD, Glenn E 6.25.4 5th

9 UNTERBERGER, E 6.32.5 6th

12 PERRY, James E 6.40.4 7th

3 HAWKESWOOD, Andrew E 7.02.5 8th



QUADS – Overall Results

Car Name of Rider Class Fastest Run Overall
30/44 FFITCH, Ian Q3 6.05.4 1st

33/75 JEPSEN, Jason Q2 6.09.1 2nd

34 HILLEARD, Chris Q2 6.14.4 3rd

31/171 PRENDERGAST, Darcy Q3 6.24.8 4th

32 TAYLOR, Wade Q3 6.26.5 5th

36/214 DORE, Gavin Q2 6.32.3 6th

37 TYLER, Wayne Q2 6.33.7 7th

39 McELWEE, Derek Q2 6.36.1 8th

40/111 BRADLEY, Max Q1 6.42.5 9th

38 DAVIS, Grant Q2 6.47.3 10th

35/265 BRADLEY, Warren Q2 7.15.3 11th

QUADS – Class Results

Car Name of Rider Class Fastest Run Class Placing

30/44 FFITCH, Ian Q3 6.05.4 1st

31/171 PRENDERGAST, Darcy Q3 6.24.8 2nd

32 TAYLOR, Wade Q3 6.26.5 3rd

33/75 JEPSEN, Jason Q2 6.09.1 1st

34 HILLEARD, Chris Q2 6.14.4 2nd

36/214 DORE, Gavin Q2 6.32.3 3rd

37 TYLER, Wayne Q2 6.33.7 4th

39 McELWEE, Derek Q2 6.36.1 5th

38 DAVIS, Grant Q2 6.47.3 6th

35/265 BRADLEY, Warren Q2 7.15.3 7th

40/111 BRADLEY, Max Q1 6.42.5 1st
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